
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Martti Ulkolainen

Martti 1713

Anna 1749

Eeva 1766

David 1784

Henric 1786

Anna 1788

Joonas 1790

Anna 1794

Pekka 1798

Anna 1767

Martti 1786

Katariina 1789

Jooseppi 1792

Liisa 1795

Juho 1797

Antti 1800

Kaapre 1802

Hanna 1807

Taulu 1

Martti Ulkolainen * 1713 Sakkola Korhola? †
14.4.1766 Sakkola Jaama. Torppari, leski.1 ∞
17.2.1751 Anna Hynni * 1730 Sakkola Korhola? †
5.6.1756 Sakkola Koukunniemi. ∞ 30.11.1757 Val-
puri Ahtiainen * 1713 Sakkola Jaama † 2.11.1803
Sakkola Saaroinen.

Anna * 1749 Sakkola Korhola † 24.6.1750 do.
Eeva * 1766 Sakkola Saaroinen? † 19.1.1832 Sak-
kola Sunikkala. Taulu 2.
Anna * 1767 Sakkola Jaama † 3.12.1835 Sakkola
Vanhajaama. Taulu 7.

Taulu 2

Eeva Ulkolainen * 1766 Sakkola Saaroinen? †
19.1.1832 Sakkola Sunikkala. tvinsot. Taulu 1.2 ∞
26.12.1782 Peter Hämäläinen * 1720-luku Sakkola
Jaama? † 1.1.1805 Sakkola Sunikkala.

David * 6.2.1784 Sakkola Lehtmetsä. Taulu 3.
Henric * 18.5.1786 do. Taulu 4.
Anna * 20.12.1788 do † 9.7.1789 do.
Joonas * 7.6.1790 do.
Anna * 13.1.1794 do † 16.5.1861 Sakkola Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 5.

1RK 1748-65-vih-kuol (53 v torppari)-OsmoTuokko
2RK 1783/40-97/49-vih-kuol (64 v, ea)

Pekka * 29.5.1798 Sakkola Lehtmetsä † 21.2.1864
Sakkola Haapsaari. Taulu 6.

Taulu 3

David Hämäläinen * 6.2.1784 Sakkola Lehtmetsä.
Taulu 2.3 ∞ 26.12.1815 Aune Vaskelainen *
27.3.1789 Sakkola Lehtimetsä.

Eeva * 1.6.1820 do † 13.6.1869 Sakkola Sunikkala.
Taulu 15.

Taulu 4

Henric Hämäläinen * 18.5.1786 Sakkola Lehtmetsä.
Taulu 2.4 ∞ 1800-luku Maria Paukku * 11.8.1790
Sakkola Lapanainen.

Liisa * 8.11.1815 do. Taulu 16.
N. N.
Eeva * 20.7.1822 do. Taulu 17.
Pekka * 28.5.1826 do. Taulu 18.
N. N.
N. N.

Taulu 5

Anna Hämäläinen * 13.1.1794 Sakkola Lehtmetsä †
16.5.1861 Sakkola Saaroinen. ålderdom. Taulu 2. It-
sellinen.5 ∞ 29.2.1824 Jaakko Repo * 1760 Sakko-
la Metsäpirtti † 19.4.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Jaakko * 26.2.1825 do † 9.7.1897 Sakkola Vanha-
jaama. Taulu 19.
Eeva * 11.11.1826 Sakkola Saaroinen † 7.10.1868
do. Taulu 20.
Kaapre * 29.3.1829 do † 5.10.1912 Metsäpirtti Ar-
kuntanhua. Taulu 21.
Tuomas * 6.1.1832 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1832 do.

Taulu 6

Pekka Hämäläinen * 29.5.1798 Sakkola Lehtmetsä †
21.2.1864 Sakkola Haapsaari. nerffeber. Taulu 2.6 ∞
26.12.1820 Varpu Haapsaari * 17.4.1791 do.

Antti * 15.3.1826 do † 1874 do. Taulu 22.

3RK 1783/40-97/49-1810/76 (pso Agneta Jorsdr Waskelainen
1787, Tuomas 1817)

4RK 1783/40-97/49-1810/76-19/108
5RK 1797/49-1810/76-19/65-31/114-44/128-55/146-vih (Leh-

timetsä)-kuol
6RK 1797/49-1810/76-31/6 (inh Hapsaari, pso Valborg Hapsar

7.12.1785)-vih



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Simo * 5.10.1828 do † 15.8.1898 Sakkola Joentaka.
Taulu 23.
Aune * 2.3.1832 Sakkola Haapsaari † 11.9.1909
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama. Taulu 24.

Taulu 7

Anna Ulkolainen * 1767 Sakkola Jaama † 3.12.1835
Sakkola Vanhajaama. vattusot. Taulu 1.1 ∞
28.12.1785 Taavi Hyytiä * 13.10.1760 Sakkola Jaa-
ma † 1.11.1818 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Martti * 6.10.1786 do † 16.7.1834 do. Taulu 8.
Katariina * 20.12.1789 do † 20.9.1857 do. Taulu 9.
Jooseppi * 16.2.1792 do † 20.3.1817 do.
Liisa * 5.3.1795 Sakkola Saarois † 20.3.1860 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 10.
Juho * 6.12.1797 do † 11.11.1845 do. Taulu 11.
Antti * 17.11.1800 Sakkola Saarois † 11.10.1868
do. Taulu 12.
Kaapre * 31.3.1802 Sakkola Jaama † 8.4.1865 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 13.
Hanna * 3.4.1807 do † 24.10.1879 do. Taulu 14.

Taulu 8

Martti Hyytiä * 6.10.1786 Sakkola Saaroinen †
16.7.1834 do. Taulu 7. Bondes son.2 ∞ 28.12.1817
Anna Repo * 27.12.1792 do † 24.2.1866 do.

Helena * 24.1.1819 do † 21.12.1884 do. Taulu 25.
Jooseppi * 11.1.1823 do † 29.8.1894 do.
Maria * 29.11.1824 do † do.
Maria * 29.10.1825 do † 3.1.1828 do.
Liisa * 24.2.1827 do † 19.5.1847 do. Taulu 26.
Yrjö * 16.4.1829 do † 16.8.1858 do. Taulu 27.
Hanna * 16.6.1832 do † 12.4.1833 do.
Judith * 23.1.1834 do † 12.6.1868 do. Taulu 28.

Taulu 9

Katariina Hyytiä * 20.12.1789 Sakkola Saaroinen †
20.9.1857 do. Taulu 7.3 ∞ 21.7.1822 Juho Suikka-
nen * 17.11.1788 Sakkola Lapanainen † 10.6.1829
Sakkola Sunikkala. ∞ 25.1.1834 Simo Vaskelainen
* 8.8.1799 do † 30.5.1862 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Kaapre Suikkanen * 25.8.1827 Sakkola Haapsaari
† 26.7.1868 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 29.

1RK 1765-83/32-97/38-1810/62-19/66-30/111-vihityt-kuol (65
v)-OsmoTuokko

2RK 1797/38-1810/62-19/66-30/111-synt-vih
3RK 1810/62-19/66&83&79-30/10&118-44/132-55/151-synt-

vih

Taulu 10

Liisa Hyytiä * 5.3.1795 Sakkola Saarois † 20.3.1860
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 7.4 ∞ 26.12.1815 Matti
Hyytiä * 12.8.1790 Sakkola Saarois † 5.11.1834 Sak-
kola Saaroinen.

Judith * 9.1.1817 do † 3.12.1867 Valkjärvi
Päiväkivi. Taulu 30.
Aune * 10.1.1819 Sakkola Saaroinen † 13.8.1882
do. Taulu 31.
Hanna * 6.1.1822 do † 10.2.1822 do.
Antti * 1822 do † 13.5.1823 do.
Salomon * 29.8.1823 do † 14.7.1881 do. Taulu 32.
Helena * 8.1.1826 do † 15.11.1881 Sakkola Viisjo-
ki. Taulu 33.
Hanna * 1830 Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.5.1849 do.
Varpu * 2.4.1834 do † 31.1.1908 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen. Taulu 34.

Taulu 11

Juho Hyytiä * 6.12.1797 Sakkola Saaroinen †
11.11.1845 do. Taulu 7. Bondes son.5 ∞ 26.12.1823
Anna Eeva * 4.7.1802 Sakkola Kosela † 26.4.1875
Sakkola Saaroinen.

Agneta * 25.11.1824 do † 2.10.1877 Sakkola Viis-
joki. Taulu 35.
Taavetti * 29.5.1826 Sakkola Saaroinen † 8.5.1902
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 36.
Varpu * 19.1.1829 Sakkola Saaroinen † 22.5.1907
Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 37.
Maria * 10.3.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.10.1901
Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 38.
Jaakko * 4.5.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen † 15.5.1881
do. Taulu 39.
Matti * 22.3.1836 do † 12.11.1919 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen. Taulu 40.
Aapro * 23.6.1838 Sakkola Saaroinen † 23.3.1900
do. Taulu 41.
Juho * 30.10.1840 do † 10.11.1915 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen. Taulu 42.
Kristiina * 1.5.1843 Sakkola Saaroinen †
14.8.1875 do. Taulu 43.

Taulu 12

Antti Hyytiä * 17.11.1800 Sakkola Saarois †
11.10.1868 do. Taulu 7. Bondes son-landbonde.6 ∞
26.12.1831 Liisa Nypelö * 18.9.1814 Rautu Vehmais

4RK 1810/62&60-19/64-30/108-44/127-55/145-synt
5RK 1810/62-19/66-30/111-44/123-LK 1842/182-synt-kuol-

Eevakirja
6RK 1810/62-19/66-30/111-44/123-55/141-64/168-LK

1842/183-synt



1.1. SUKUPOLVET 1-3 3

† 4.2.1883 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Simon * 26.1.1834 do.
Anna * 22.3.1835 do † 18.11.1910 Metsäpirtti Kor-
holanjama. Taulu 44.
Tahvo * 4.6.1837 Sakkola Saaroinen † 2.7.1924
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 45.
Valborg * 17.4.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen †
28.12.1845 do.
Simon * 11.11.1842 do † 18.1.1846 do.
Helena * 26.4.1845 do † 1847 do.
Salomon * 6.6.1848 do † 4.2.1930 Metsäpirtti Tap-
pari. Taulu 46.
Matti * 28.6.1851 Sakkola Saaroinen † 12.2.1932
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 47.
Taavi * 31.1.1855 Sakkola Saaroinen † 23.3.1893
do. Taulu 48.

Taulu 13

Kaapre Hyytiä * 31.3.1802 Sakkola Jaama †
8.4.1865 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 7. Bondes son.1

∞ 6.12.1831 Maria Nuora * 14.9.1813 Sakkola Riis-
ka † 30.3.1839 Sakkola Saaroinen. ∞ 26.12.1839
Maria Pyöttiö * 19.1.1821 Rautu Korlee † 23.3.1883
Sakkola Saaroinen.

Matti * 3.12.1832 do † 16.4.1833 do.
Martti * 27.1.1834 do † 7.11.1836 do.
Juho * 3.1.1837 do † 4.9.1909 Metsäpirtti Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 49.
Anna * 22.3.1839 Sakkola Saaroinen † do.
Eeva * 21.10.1840 do.
Aune * 7.11.1842 do † 6.3.1869 do. Taulu 50.
Maria * 25.11.1843 do † 30.11.1843 do.
Susanna * 31.12.1844 do † 24.8.1910 Metsäpirtti
Viisjoki. Taulu 51.
Anna * 30.4.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.11.1931
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 52.
Lisa * 27.3.1850 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1858 do.
Taavetti * 2.2.1852 do † 24.11.1854 do.
Helena * 4.3.1854 do † 11.3.1926 Metsäpirtti Van-
hajaama. Taulu 53.
Valpuri * 8.5.1856 Sakkola Saaroinen † 24.3.1858
do.
Valpuri * 23.5.1858 do † 15.10.1866 do.
Matti * 26.8.1860 do † 4.8.1932 Metsäpirtti Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 54.
Antti * 20.11.1862 Sakkola Saaroinen † 29.6.1933
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 55.
Abram * 1870 Sakkola Saaroinen.

1RK 1810/62-19/66-30/111-44/123-64/168-LK 1842/184-synt-
vihityt

Taulu 14

Hanna Hyytiä * 3.4.1807 Sakkola Saaroinen †
24.10.1879 do. Taulu 7. Bondes dr.2 ∞ 6.12.1829
Aatami Hyytiä * 20.9.1806 do † 17.9.1843 do. ∞
16.4.1848 Mikko Eeva * 4.11.1827 do † 7.8.1889 do.

Anna Hyytiä * 9.10.1831 do. Taulu 56.
Elisabeth Hyytiä * 1.2.1833 do † 1850-luku do.
Aune Hyytiä * 6.3.1835 do † 28.12.1876 Sakkola
Joentaka. Taulu 57.
Sara Hyytiä * 19.8.1836 Sakkola Saaroinen †
3.4.1901 do. Taulu 58.
Katariina Hyytiä * 28.9.1838 do † 1840-luku do.
Maria Hyytiä * 26.9.1839 do.
Judith Hyytiä * 23.9.1841 do † 29.4.1842 do.
Heikki Hyytiä * 1.3.1843 do † 5.12.1905
Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua. Taulu 59.
Gabriel Eeva * 23.3.1850 Sakkola Saaroinen.

2RK 1810/62-19/66&63-30/109-44/119-55/136-75/179-synt-
vih-Eevakirja(693)



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Eeva Hämäläinen

Eeva 1820

Joosef 1844

Matti 1846

Aune 1852

Liisa 1856

Heikki 1859

Paavo 1861

Taulu 15

Eeva Hämäläinen * 1.6.1820 Sakkola Lehtimetsä
† 13.6.1869 Sakkola Sunikkala. nerffeber. Taulu 3.1

∞ 9.10.1842 Pekka Liijus * 1.6.1817 Sakkola †
10.1.1899 Sakkola Sunikkala.

Joosef * 26.5.1844 do.
Matti * 6.12.1846 do.
Aune * 8.2.1852 do.
Liisa * 8.3.1856 do.
Heikki * 15.4.1859 do.
Paavo * 29.3.1861 do.

Liisa Hämäläinen

Liisa 1815

Jaakko 1843

Aapro 1847

Kaapre 1870

Liisa 1872

Maria 1876

Valborg 1879Valborg 1879

Iida 1903

Helena 1907

Aleksander 1910
Antti 1851

Antti 1854

Taulu 16

Liisa Hämäläinen * 8.11.1815 Sakkola Lapanainen.
Taulu 4.2 ∞ 26.12.1832 Pekka Viili * 17.6.1811
Rautu Maanselkä † 3.12.1869 Sakkola Paloniemi.

Jaakko * 5.5.1843 Sakkola Arkuntanhua.
Aapro * 3.6.1847 Sakkola Lapanainen †
31.12.1929 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Antti * 9.12.1851 Sakkola Paloniemi.
Antti * 7.11.1854 do.

1synt (äiti Agn Waskelain 28 v)-kuol (49 v)
2RK 1864/100 (s 14.07.1816)-synt (ä Mar Pauku)-synt/lapset-

vih

Eeva Hämäläinen

Taulu 17

Eeva Hämäläinen * 20.7.1822 Sakkola Lapanainen.
Taulu 4.3 ∞ 13.7.1851 Martti Hatakka * 20.9.1791
Sakkola Korhola † 24.1.1855 Sakkola Hatakkala. ∞
25.4.1859 Math Karja * 6.1.1818.

Pekka Hämäläinen

Pekka 1826

Liisa 1852

Helena 1853

Simo 1855

Juho 1857

Heikki 1859

Helena 1861

Aapro 1864

Anna 1867

Aune 1870

Liisa 1872

Taulu 18

Pekka Hämäläinen * 28.5.1826 Sakkola Lapanai-
nen. Taulu 4. Itsellinen, läksein.4 ∞ Maria Virkki
* 4.3.1832 Sakkola Kottila.

Liisa * 21.5.1852 Sakkola Paloniemi.
Helena * 22.10.1853 do.
Simo * 5.3.1855 Sakkola Lapanainen.
Juho * 26.3.1857 Sakkola Paloniemi.
Heikki * 16.6.1859 do.
Helena * 1.5.1861 do.
Aapro * 20.7.1864 do.
Anna * 8.7.1867 do.
Aune * 31.12.1870 do.
Liisa * 22.7.1872 do.

3RK 1854/97 (Mårten Samuelss Hatakkas änka)-64/108 (s.
28.6.1822)

4RK 1864/142-90/305 (Venäjällä)-synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

Jaakko Repo

Jaakko 1825

Juho 1856

Aune 1859

Matti 1879

Matti 1881

Heikki 1884

Anna Liisa 1888

Aapram 1890

Helena 1892

Aapro 1894

Aleksanteri 1897

Aleksanteri 1898
Henrik 1861

Loviisa 1864

Anni 1886

Simo 1889

Anna Liisa 1894

Anni (Jaakontr) 1867
Elisabeth 1889

Hilma 1891

Maria 1869

Kaapre 1871

Jaakko 1898

Paavo 1902

Aapram 1904

Helena 1909

Aatami 1873
Hilma 1905

Jaakko 1910

Hanna 1876
Siviä Ihanelma 1901

Lempi Emilia 1903

Taulu 19

Jaakko Repo * 26.2.1825 Sakkola Saaroinen †
9.7.1897 Sakkola Vanhajaama. halvaus. Taulu 5.
Torppari-talollinen.1 ∞ 5.6.1854 Aune Loponen
* 8.5.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen † 3.9.1856 do. ∞
26.6.1859 Liisa Peltonen * 11.6.1835 Sakkola Jaama
† 3.3.1897 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Juho * 13.8.1856 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1856.
Aune * 18.9.1859 do † 11.10.1924 Metsäpirtti Ha-
takkala.
Henrik * 9.4.1861 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.3.1863
do.
Loviisa * 29.5.1864 do † 3.7.1895 do.
Anni * 9.1.1867 do † 25.4.1906 Metsäpirtti Vanha-
jaama.
Maria * 8.5.1869 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1869 do.
Kaapre * 4.6.1871 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
25.3.1911 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Aatami * 16.8.1873 Sakkola Saaroinen † 21.9.1930
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Hanna * 31.5.1876 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
16.2.1956 Hollola Kalliola.

1RK 1844/128-55/146-75/174-80/242-90/463-synt-vih-kuol
(73 v)-isojako

Eeva Repo

Eeva 1826

Maria 1854

Anna 1857

Jaakko 1860

Hilma 1899

Matti 1904

Liisa 1863

Taulu 20

Eeva Repo * 11.11.1826 Sakkola Saaroinen †
7.10.1868 do. nervfeber. Taulu 5.2 ∞ 13.11.1853
Martti Hiltunen * 1.6.1821 Sakkola Korhola †
13.11.1864 Sakkola Jaama.

Maria * 28.9.1854 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
10.12.1856 do.
Anna * 30.8.1857 do † 7.7.1858 do.
Jaakko * 7.12.1860 do † 22.3.1908 Metsäpirtti
Metsäpirtti.
Liisa * 26.6.1863 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 25.6.1865
do.

Kaapre Repo

Kaapre 1829

Juho 1861

Aune 1864

Jaakko 1867

Edvard 1897

Tiina 1899

Juho 1902

Anni 1904

Sanna Katariina 1907

Toivo 1908

Arvi 1911

Matti 1913
Maria 1872

Heikki 1875

Aapro 1876

Taulu 21

Kaapre Repo * 29.3.1829 Sakkola Saaroinen †
5.10.1912 Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua. Taulu 5. Its, torp-
pari.3 ∞ 6.1.1861 Anna Peltonen * 10.2.1839 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama † 17.3.1887 do.

Juho * 17.12.1861 do † 10.1.1921 Metsäpirtti Ar-
kuntanhua.
Aune * 16.10.1864 Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.10.1866
do.
Jaakko * 17.6.1867 Sakkola Jaama † 12.4.1937
Metsäpirtti Tappari.

2RK 1844/128&165-55/184-synt-vih-kuol (42 v)
3RK 1844/128-64/237-75/240-80(II)/142-90/501&6-1900/10-

10/10-synt-vih



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Maria * 24.4.1872 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
11.6.1941.
Heikki * 16.1.1875 do † 25.2.1875 do.
Aapro * 23.10.1876 do † 5.8.1947.

Antti Hämäläinen

Antti 1826

Maria 1864

Varpu 1869

Tuomas 1890

Benjam 1893

Wilhelm 1895

Kaapre 1897

Tahvo 1899

Albert 1902

August 1905

Aleksander 1906

Aune 1872
Hilda 1898

Emilia 1895

Taulu 22

Antti Hämäläinen * 15.3.1826 Sakkola Haapsaa-
ri † 1874 do. Taulu 6. Inhusing.1 ∞ Anna Suik-
kanen * 29.4.1831 Sakkola Lapanainen † 19.2.1917
Metsäpirtti Haapsaari.

Maria * 12.12.1864.
Varpu * 25.3.1869 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Aune * 27.8.1872 do.

Simo Hämäläinen

Simo 1828

Paavo 1864

Simo 1887

Tahvo Kustaa 1892

Tahvo 1867

Taulu 23

Simo Hämäläinen * 5.10.1828 Sakkola Haapsaari †
15.8.1898 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 6. Tölliläinen.2 ∞
Maria Puikkonen * 16.6.1829 do.

Paavo * 2.9.1864 Sakkola Haapsaari † 5.8.1895
Sakkola Joentaka.
Tahvo * 3.10.1867 do.

1RK 1865/10 (s. 08.06.1825)-synt
2RK 1890/68 (s. 5.6.1828, kaatuvassa taudissa)-synt (äiti Val-

puri Haapsaari 26 v)

Aune Hämäläinen

Aune 1832

Kaapre 1854

Aune 1885

Amalia 1888

Linda 1890

Simo 1894

Kustaa Adolf 1895

Amalia 1898

Simo 1900

Emil 1903

Simo 1862
Iida 1905

Eino 1908

Helena 1871

Aune 1890

Kaapre Juhana 1892

Hedda Eliina 1894

Matilda Katariina 1896

Simo 1898

Hulda 1900

Helena 1902

Eevert 1904

Taulu 24

Aune Hämäläinen * 2.3.1832 Sakkola Haapsaari †
11.9.1909 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama. Taulu 6.3 ∞
9.10.1853 Aatami Pohjalainen * 3.1.1828 Sakkola
Korhola † 13.8.1892 Sakkola Korholanjaama.

Kaapre * 26.5.1854 Sakkola Korholanjama †
7.7.1922 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.
Simo * 13.10.1862 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
10.8.1942 Kauhajoki.
Helena * 24.12.1871 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
12.12.1924 Metsäpirtti Korholanjama.

3RK 1880/50 (s. 02.03.1832)-90/91-synt (äiti: Walb Hapsari 36
v)-vih-kuol



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

Helena Hyytiä

Helena 1819

Påhl 1842

Paavo 1844

Anna 1846

Saara 1876

Eeva 1877

Susanna 1878

Susanna 1849

Maria 1877

Juho 1879

Maria 1882

Paavo 1882

Maria 1885

Aune 1887

Anna Liisa 1890

Maria 1852

Martti 1854

Maria 1857

Paavo 1885

Anna Maria 1886

Aune 1859

Anni 1882

Maria 1884

Paavo 1886

Matti 1888

Emilia 1890

Susanna 1894

Maria 1896

Eeva 1899

Taulu 25

Helena Hyytiä * 24.1.1819 Sakkola Saaroinen †
21.12.1884 do. Taulu 8.1 ∞ 26.12.1841 Heikki
Hämäläinen * 24.6.1818 do † 31.1.1874 do.

Påhl * 5.11.1842 do † 1843 do.
Paavo * 1.8.1844 do † 13.10.1920 Metsäpirtti Jaa-
ma.
Anna * 27.12.1846 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Susanna * 8.9.1849 do † 6.10.1926 Metsäpirtti
Vanhajaama.
Maria * 14.5.1852 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.6.1853
do.
Martti * 7.7.1854 do † 1920-luku Metsäpirtti Tap-
pari.
Maria * 17.1.1857 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Aune * 10.6.1859 do † 7.11.1919 Metsäpirtti Van-
hajaama.

Liisa Hyytiä

Taulu 26

Liisa Hyytiä * 24.2.1827 Sakkola Saaroinen †

1RK 1830/111&113-44/126-64/171-80/231-LK 1842/186-synt-
kuol

19.5.1847 do. Taulu 8.2 ∞ 6.9.1846 Tuomas Haap-
saari * 18.12.1824 Sakkola Jaama † 21.3.1897 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti.

Yrjö Hyytiä

Yrjö 1829

Anni 1855
Liisa 1877

David 1885

Agneta 1857

Taulu 27

Yrjö Hyytiä * 16.4.1829 Sakkola Saaroinen †
16.8.1858 do. lungsot. Taulu 8.3 ∞ 16.7.1854 Judith
Ahtiainen * 1.1.1831 Sakkola Viisjoki † 20.7.1904
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Anni * 26.1.1855 Sakkola Saaroinen † 16.5.1903
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Agneta * 29.9.1857 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Judith Hyytiä

Judith 1834

Juho 1855

Yrjö 1888

Liisa 1890

Aune 1893

Tahvo 1898

Salomon 1900

August 1902

Aina 1905

Eino 1908

Helena 1857
Anni 1888

Anna Maria 1894

Anni 1861

Aapro 1884

Martta 1894

Anna Maria 1895

Eeva 1897

Albert 1899
Abraham 1868

Taulu 28

Judith Hyytiä * 23.1.1834 Sakkola Saaroinen †
12.6.1868 do. Taulu 8.4 ∞ 16.7.1854 Kaapre Suik-
kanen * 25.8.1827 Sakkola Haapsaari † 26.7.1868
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 29.

Juho * 16.4.1855 do † 28.3.1922 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
2RK 1844/123-synt-Haapsaarten suku/AKoivusalo perukirja

8.1.1849
3RK 1844/123-55/140-LK 1842/182-55/266-synt-kuol (38 v)-

perukirja 21.9.1858
4RK 1844/123-55/140-64/166-1880/221 - LK 1842/182-

75/166-synt



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Helena * 15.8.1857 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Anni * 8.7.1861 do † 12.1.1901 Sakkola Arkuntan-
hua.
Abraham * 29.4.1868 Sakkola Saaroinen †
7.6.1868 do.

Kaapre Suikkanen

Kaapre 1827

Juho 1855

Yrjö 1888

Liisa 1890

Aune 1893

Tahvo 1898

Salomon 1900

August 1902

Aina 1905

Eino 1908

Helena 1857
Anni 1888

Anna Maria 1894

Anni 1861

Aapro 1884

Martta 1894

Anna Maria 1895

Eeva 1897

Albert 1899
Abraham 1868

Taulu 29

Kaapre Suikkanen * 25.8.1827 Sakkola Haapsaa-
ri † 26.7.1868 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 9. Måg -
dreng.1 ∞ 16.7.1854 Judith Hyytiä * 23.1.1834 do
† 12.6.1868 do. Taulu 28.

Juho * 16.4.1855 do † 28.3.1922 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Helena * 15.8.1857 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Anni * 8.7.1861 do † 12.1.1901 Sakkola Arkuntan-
hua.
Abraham * 29.4.1868 Sakkola Saaroinen †
7.6.1868 do.

1RK 1844/132&123-55/140-64/166-80/221-LK 32/561-synt-
vih (renki Saaroisissa)

Judith Hyytiä

Judith 1817

Matti 1836

Pekko 1838

Helena 1863

Helena 1865

Anna 1876

Katri 1840

Helena 1863

Mikko 1874

Joosep 1878

Martti 1842
Mikko 1876

Hiop 1878

Salomon 1845

Hanna 1847

Salomon 1849

Taulu 30

Judith Hyytiä * 9.1.1817 Sakkola Saaroinen †
3.12.1867 Valkjärvi Päiväkivi. wattsot. Taulu 10.
Bondes dr.2 ∞ 12.9.1835 Mikko Hyytiä * 24.9.1806
Sakkola Saaroinen † 18.8.1886 Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.

Matti * 2.10.1836 Sakkola Saaroinen † 14.10.1857
Sakkola Taipaleen joki.
Pekko * 15.11.1838 Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.5.1896
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Katri * 20.12.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen † 11.8.1889
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Martti * 10.9.1842 Sakkola Saaroinen † 17.3.1879
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Salomon * 23.3.1845 Sakkola Saaroinen † 4.5.1847
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Hanna * 19.4.1847 do † 26.7.1847 do.
Salomon * 10.7.1849 do † 24.11.1852 do.

2RK 1830/108-44/127-60/310-LK 1830/546-42/191-synt-kuol
(52 v)



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 9

Aune Hyytiä

Aune 1819

Liisa 1838

Varpu 1860

Agneta 1865

Johan 1868
Anna 1840

Salomon 1841

Hanna 1844
Matti 1871

Jaakko 1874

Anna 1847

Valpuri 1848

Helena 1850

Anna 1873

Antti 1879

Matti 1884

Aune 1891
Katarina 1853

Maria 1855

Antti 1858

Aune 1883

Jaakko 1885

Aune 1887

Jalmari 1891

Johannes 1899

Alli 1901

Taulu 31

Aune Hyytiä * 10.1.1819 Sakkola Saaroinen †
13.8.1882 do. Taulu 10.1 ∞ 26.12.1837 Jaakko Re-
po * 25.9.1813 do † 29.1.1885 do.

Liisa * 27.9.1838 do † 25.4.1869 do.
Anna * 18.9.1840 do † 19.9.1840 do.
Salomon * 16.8.1841 do † 1.4.1890 Sakkola Ar-
kuntanhua.
Hanna * 10.5.1844 Sakkola Saaroinen † 13.8.1874
Sakkola Jaama.
Anna * 19.3.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen † 29.9.1847
do.
Valpuri * 29.8.1848 do † 7.6.1849 do.
Helena * 28.4.1850 do † 1900-luku.
Katarina * 10.4.1853 do † 1853 do.
Maria * 12.1.1855 do † 6.10.1859 do.
Antti * 20.6.1858 do † 26.12.1918 Metsäpirtti Van-
hajaama.

1RK 1830/108&113-44/128-55/146-64/189-75/188-80A/141-
LK 1842/193-synt

Salomon Hyytiä

Salomon 1823

Liisa 1848

Anna 1850

Salomon 1872

Matti 1875

Aune 1891
Helena 1853

Juho 1855
Salomon 1884

Anna 1886

Matti 1858

Maria 1863
Agneta 1883

Salomon 1885

Taulu 32

Salomon Hyytiä * 29.8.1823 Sakkola Saaroinen †
14.7.1881 do. Taulu 10. Torppari.2 ∞ 26.12.1847
Aune Ahtiainen * 27.11.1828 Sakkola Viisjoki †
26.2.1900 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Liisa * 21.12.1848 do † 12.7.1900 do.
Anna * 18.9.1850 do † 29.10.1913 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Helena * 1.5.1853 Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.5.1879
do.
Juho * 14.6.1855 do † 2.1.1890 do.
Matti * 10.3.1858 do † 10.4.1863 do.
Maria * 27.2.1863 do † 27.7.1894 do.

Helena Hyytiä

Helena 1826

Lisa 1848

Matti 1850

Liisa 1852

Aatami 1879

Helena 1881

Anna 1859

Heikki 1864

Taulu 33

Helena Hyytiä * 8.1.1826 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 15.11.1881 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 10.3 ∞
24.12.1847 Aatami Ahtiainen * 14.1.1823 Sakkola
Jaama † 15.6.1900 Sakkola Viisjoki.

Lisa * 21.12.1848 do † 7.6.1849 do.
Matti * 29.6.1850 do † 1850-luku do.
Liisa * 8.7.1852 do † 11.2.1920 Metsäpirtti Saaroi-
nen?
Anna * 3.8.1859 Sakkola Viisjoki † Venäjä?
Heikki * 31.5.1864 Sakkola Viisjoki.

2RK 1830/108-44/127-55/145-64/177-75/181-80/209-synt
3RK 1844/127&169-75/253-1880(II)/2 (sokea kuollessa)-synt



10 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Varpu Hyytiä

Varpu 1834

Mikko 1853

Varpu 1882

Anna 1884

Varpu 1886

Matti 1888

August 1891

August 1895

Hilda Miina 1897

Matti 1859
Paavo 1883

Eliisa 1889

Tuomas 1862

Salomon 1863

Heikki 1885

Mikko 1888

Amalia 1890

Manu 1894

Eeva 1894

Varpu 1896

Aapro 1899

Aune 1899

Eemil 1902

Eetu 1905

Albert 1905
Simon 1863

Tuomas 1867

Paavo 1870

Liisa 1873

Matti 1892

Heikki 1898

Helena 1900

Simo 1904
Johan 1876

Taulu 34

Varpu Hyytiä * 2.4.1834 Sakkola Saaroinen †
31.1.1908 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 10.1 ∞
9.10.1853 Paavo Ahtiainen * 4.7.1826 Sakkola Viis-
joki † 12.1.1880 do.

Mikko * 1.5.1853 do † 26.8.1931 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Matti * 2.2.1859 Sakkola Viisjoki † 10.10.1914
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Tuomas * 6.6.1862 Sakkola Viisjoki † 1.3.1863 do.
Salomon * 11.12.1863 do † 16.1.1923 Metsäpirtti
Saaroinen.
Simon * 11.12.1863 Sakkola Viisjoki † 11.12.1863
do.
Tuomas * 18.5.1867 do † 23.9.1868 do.
Paavo * 17.4.1870 do † 7.8.1918 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Liisa * 15.1.1873 Sakkola Viisjoki † 10.10.1952
Kalanti.
Johan * 6.12.1876 Sakkola Viisjoki † 25.8.1894
Sakkola Saaroinen.

1RK 1844/127&168-64/245-75/247-80/310-90/370-synt-Matti
Alistalo

Agneta Hyytiä

Agneta 1824

Anna 1848

Pekka 1849

Anna 1881

Aune 1882

Paavo 1885

Toivo 1902

Vilppo 1853

Juho 1887

N.

Katri 1889

Simo 1894

Juho 1858

Helena 1888

Loviisa 1890

Oskar 1901

Väinö 1910

Taulu 35

Agneta Hyytiä * 25.11.1824 Sakkola Saaroinen †
2.10.1877 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 11.2 ∞ 27.12.1846
Paavo Kurri * 4.7.1814 do † 19.10.1879 do.

Anna * 5.1.1848 do † 23.2.1885 do.
Pekka * 16.6.1849 do † 22.10.1904 Metsäpirtti
Viisjoki.
Vilppo * 4.3.1853 Sakkola Viisjoki † 8.7.1926
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Juho * 23.9.1858 Sakkola Viisjoki † 15.12.1923
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

2RK 1830/111-44/123&88&171-64/249-75/251-synt-Eevakirja



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 11

Taavetti Hyytiä

Taavetti 1826

Simo 1858

Juho 1894

Aune 1898

Manu 1901

Anna−Maria 1906

Tauno 1909

Juho 1861

Selma 1904

Albin Armas 1907

Sulo Veikko 1911

Olavi 1920
Anna 1864

Maria 1866

Aune 1869

Maria 1895

Juho 1896

Tuomas 1900

August 1901

Matti 1904

Toivo 1910
Staffan 1875

Tahvo 1880

Elviira 1905

Nestor 1906

Arvi 1909

Vihtori 1912

Helena 1914

Taimi 1916

Lauri 1919

Anna 1923

Lahja 1924

Toini 1927

Taulu 36

Taavetti Hyytiä * 29.5.1826 Sakkola Saaroinen †
8.5.1902 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. vanhuus. Taulu 11.
Talonpoika.1 ∞ 8.11.1857 Regina Haapsaari *
27.1.1837 Sakkola Joentaka † 22.2.1871 Sakkola Saa-
roinen. ∞ 1.12.1872 Aune Hämäläinen * 7.2.1836
Sakkola Martinkorhola † 1.8.1900 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Simo * 30.11.1858 do † 31.10.1927 Metsäpirtti
Saaroinen.
Juho * 6.3.1861 Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.10.1939
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Anna * 21.5.1864 Sakkola Saaroinen † 21.11.1942
Metsäpirtti Joentaka.
Maria * 16.12.1866 Sakkola Saaroinen † 2.2.1874
do.
Aune * 14.11.1869 do † 30.7.1949 Kauhajoki.
Staffan * 26.8.1875 Sakkola Saaroinen † 29.9.1877
do.
Tahvo * 21.7.1880 do † 20.12.1953 Kristiina.

1RK 1844/123-55/140-64/167-80/222-90/344-1900/409-
vihityt-synt-isojako-Eevakirja

Varpu Hyytiä

Varpu 1829

Johan 1849

Paavo ’Påhl’ 1852

Johan 1855

David 1857

Aapro 1860
Martti 1892

Iita 1906

Jaakko 1864

Varpu 1899

Helena 1902

Aune 1904

Juho 1907

Pekka 1909

Elisa 1911

Mikko 1914

Taulu 37

Varpu Hyytiä * 19.1.1829 Sakkola Saaroinen †
22.5.1907 Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 11.2 ∞ 26.12.1847
Martti Tuokko * 13.11.1825 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk
† 27.4.1904 Metsäpirtti kk.

Johan * 27.6.1849 Sakkola kk † 1800-luku Sakkola
Metsäpirtti.
Paavo ’Påhl’ * 14.3.1852 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Johan * 27.3.1855 Sakkola kk † 1873 do.
David * 3.8.1857 do.
Aapro * 7.6.1860 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Jaakko * 4.6.1864 do † 31.12.1945.

Maria Hyytiä

Maria 1831

Matti 1860

Helena 1887

Aapro 1889

Loviisa 1892

Maria 1895

Iita 1898

Jalmari 1899
Antti 1863

Taulu 38

Maria Hyytiä * 10.3.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen †
25.10.1901 Sakkola Raaju. vanhuus. Taulu 11. Bon-
des dr.3 ∞ 20.11.1859 Yrjö Lamppu * 29.1.1822
Sakkola Petäjärvi † 13.10.1901 Sakkola Raaju.

Matti * 20.7.1860 do † 1900-luku Metsäpirtti Raa-
ju.
Antti * 16.6.1863 Sakkola Raaju.

2RK 1844/123&88-64/117-80/160-90/261-1900/309-Eevakirja
3RK 1844/123-55/140&125-75/149-80/195-90/314-LK

1872/149-vih



12 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Jaakko Hyytiä

Jaakko 1833

Aatami 1879

Helena 1881

Taulu 39

Jaakko Hyytiä * 4.5.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen †
15.5.1881 do. Taulu 11. Bondes bror.1 ∞ 23.7.1876
Liisa Ahtiainen * 8.7.1852 Sakkola Viisjoki †
11.2.1920 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen?

Aatami * 4.5.1879 Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.5.1879
do.
Helena * 7.6.1881 do † 25.10.1884 do.

Matti Hyytiä

Matti 1836

Aapro 1872

Tuomas Taavetti 1875

Taito Salomon 1915

Aino 1918

Aapram 1920

Maria 1922

Emma 1922

Anna 1924

Aapram 1926

Lauri 1929

Elsa 1932
Salomon 1878

Manu 1881
Kirsti 1920

Venla Annikki 1928

Eeva 1884

Emma 1910

poika 1915

Siviä 1918

Lahja 1920

Kirsti 1923

Siiri Kyllikki 1925

Anni 1887

Taito Salomon 1912

Eevald ’Edvard’ 1914

Aadolf 1917

Viljo Ferdinand 1921

Kauko Kalervo 1921

Eelis Veikko 1924

Venla 1926

Taulu 40

Matti Hyytiä * 22.3.1836 Sakkola Saaroinen †
12.11.1919 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 11. Land-
bonde.2 ∞ 7.1.1872 Anna Maria Peltonen *
6.1.1844 Sakkola Jaama † 2.12.1912 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.

1RK 1844/123-55/140-75/167-80/222-vihityt
2RK 1855/140-75/167-80/223-90/344-1900/412-10/434-synt-

vihityt-isojako

Aapro * 18.12.1872 Sakkola Saaroinen † 15.9.1934
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Tuomas Taavetti * 17.12.1875 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 1900-luku.
Salomon * 18.6.1878 do † 8.4.1918 Sakkola.
Manu * 4.5.1881 Sakkola Saaroinen † 21.10.1931
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Eeva * 18.3.1884 Sakkola Saaroinen † 28.2.1962
Vantaa Frihers.
Anni * 12.4.1887 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1971.

Aapro Hyytiä

Aapro 1838

Salomon 1872

Matti 1875

Aune 1891

Laina Josefiina 1917

Urho 1919

Ester 1923

Ilmi Amalia 1925

tyttö 1928

Alpo 1929

Elma 1932

Aulis 1934

Taulu 41

Aapro Hyytiä * 23.6.1838 Sakkola Saaroinen †
23.3.1900 do. lavantauti. Taulu 11. Landbonde.3

∞ 26.12.1870 Anna Hyytiä * 18.9.1850 do †
29.10.1913 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Salomon * 27.6.1872 Sakkola Saaroinen †
9.10.1926 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Matti * 29.7.1875 Sakkola Saaroinen † 22.1.1876
do.
Aune * 8.8.1891 do † 10.3.1966 Kalanti.

3RK 1855/140-64/167-75/167-80/223-90/346-1900/411-
10/432-synt-vih-isojako



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 13

Juho Hyytiä

Juho 1840

Aune 1888
Alina 1915

Hugo Edvard 1917

Helena 1890 Helena 1925

Anna Maria 1892

Anna Maria 1895

Vieno Alviina 1914

Vilho 1916

Kalervo 1924

Loviisa 1897

Meeri 1929

Eila Inkeri 1933

Alpo Ilmari 1937

Albert 1900

Aimo Johannes 1926

Eino Veikko 1928

Osmo Timo Kustaa 1939

Ulla 1903
Maire Kyllikki 1928

Terttu Tuulikki 1933

Taulu 42

Juho Hyytiä * 30.10.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen †
10.11.1915 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 11. Talolli-
sen veli.1 ∞ 2.1.1887 Anni Haapsaari * 18.3.1864
Sakkola Haapsaari † 20.8.1936 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Aune * 9.5.1888 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Helena * 26.1.1890 do.
Anna Maria * 20.8.1892 do † 12.4.1893 do.
Anna Maria * 3.6.1895 do † 31.5.1967 Kauhajoki.
Loviisa * 2.7.1897 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Albert * 2.3.1900 do † 4.12.1939.
Ulla * 7.6.1903 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Kristiina Hyytiä

Taulu 43

Kristiina Hyytiä * 1.5.1843 Sakkola Saaroinen †
14.8.1875 do. Taulu 11.2 ∞ 25.3.1873 Paavo Kiis-
ki * 10.2.1839 do † 6.10.1912 Metsäpirtti.

1RK 1855/140-64/167-80/223-90/347-1910/433-kuol-isojako-
Haapsaari-OHyytiä

2RK 1855/140-64/167&163-LK 1856/266

Anna Hyytiä

Anna 1835

Antti 1867

Tahvo 1896

Anna Maria 1898

Albert 1901

Helena 1903

Viljami 1905

Adolf 1908

Hilja 1910

Emma Katariina 1913

Loviisa 1916

Tahvo Johannes 1920
N.

Paul 1869

Elisabeth 1870

Katarina 1870

Henrik 1872

Tahvo 1875

Huugo (Tahvonp) 1908

Selma 1910

August Ilmari 1925

Moses 1879
Laina 1914

Anna 1922

Taulu 44

Anna Hyytiä * 22.3.1835 Sakkola Saaroinen †
18.11.1910 Metsäpirtti Korholanjama. Taulu 12. Bon-
des dr.3 ∞ 19.8.1866 Taavi Kiiski * 4.6.1836 Sakko-
la Saaroinen † 14.8.1895 Sakkola Korholanjaama.

Antti * 29.4.1867 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1900-luku
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.
N. N.
Paul * 8.8.1869 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1869 do.
Elisabeth * 1.8.1870 do † 20.7.1871 do.
Katarina * 1.8.1870 do † 1.3.1872 do.
Henrik * 30.9.1872 do.
Tahvo * 12.4.1875 do † 1900-luku.
Moses * 8.2.1879 do † 16.10.1945.

3RK 1844/123-64/163&168-75/179-80A/67-1910/126-LK
1875/179-vih



14 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Tahvo Hyytiä

Tahvo 1837

Antti 1865

Eemil 1898

August 1900

Helena 1902

Manu 1904

Hilma 1905

Emma 1907

Iita 1909

Toivo Antti 1911

Manu 1912

Lauri 1920

Salomon 1867

Arvid 1900

Elma Katriina 1904

Tahvo 1905

Olga 1908

Huugo 1909

Johannes ’Juho’ 1912

Hilkka 1915

Emmi 1921

Liisa 1869

Tahvo 1894

Anna Katariina 1897

Viljam 1898

Arttur 1905

Lempi 1908

Väinö 1910

Aapro 1871

Tahvo 1894

Anna Katarina 1899

Arttur 1902

Eino 1907

Antti 1910

Anna 1874

Katri 1898

Helena 1901

Anna−Liisa 1903

Hilma 1907

Tahvo 1910

Emma 1914

Aino ’Anni’ 1914
Susanna 1876

Matti 1879

Eeva 1912

Toivo 1914

Helmi 1916

Oskari 1918

Heikki 1920

Simo 1922

Jaakko 1924

Helmi 1926

Sanna 1929

Manu 1884

Anna 1917

Onni 1919

Toivo 1922

Lyyti 1926

Martta 1928

Toivo 1930

Arvi 1933

Leo 1935

Simo 1887

Saimi 1921

Tahvo 1923

Elsa Maria 1925

Veera 1927

Eino 1933

Taulu 45

Tahvo Hyytiä * 4.6.1837 Sakkola Saaroinen †
2.7.1924 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 12. Land-
bonde - kauppias.1 ∞ 26.12.1864 Katriina
Hämäläinen * 20.1.1845 Sakkola Saaroinen †
20.10.1907 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Antti * 1.10.1865 Sakkola Saaroinen † 17.4.1923
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Salomon * 2.3.1867 Sakkola Saaroinen † 20.3.1923
Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua.
Liisa * 1.1.1869 Sakkola Saaroinen † 28.1.1941.
Aapro * 6.3.1871 do † 4.11.1942 Rantasalmi.
Anna * 17.6.1874 Sakkola Saaroinen † 28.9.1936
Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua.
Susanna * 20.12.1876 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1877
do.
Matti * 22.6.1879 do † 25.3.1933 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Manu * 30.7.1884 Sakkola Saaroinen † 4.12.1940
Heinävesi Karvio.
Simo * 26.7.1887 Sakkola Saaroinen † 27.11.1958
Lokalahti.

Salomon Hyytiä

Salomon 1848

Paavo 1881
Lempi 1915

Taito Salomon 1918

Antti 1888

Katri 1893 Toivo 1921

Taulu 46

Salomon Hyytiä * 6.6.1848 Sakkola Saaroinen †
4.2.1930 Metsäpirtti Tappari. Taulu 12. Torpmågen-
läksein.2 ∞ 26.12.1874 Helena Hyytiä * 1.5.1853
Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.5.1879 do. ∞ 14.11.1880 Au-
ne Orava * 26.7.1856 Sakkola Kosela † 12.1.1927
Metsäpirtti Tappari.

Paavo * 11.7.1881 Sakkola Saaroinen † 8.4.1918
Sakkola Kiviniemi.
Antti * 5.6.1888 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.1.1948.
Katri * 7.8.1893 do.

1RK 1880/224-90/360-1910/452-20/540-vih-Metsäp.kirja/181-
isojako

2RK 1864/168-82/209-90/340-1910/598-20/756-LK 1856/268-
75/181-90/340-vih-isojako



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 15

Matti Hyytiä

Matti 1851 Susanna 1888

Taulu 47

Matti Hyytiä * 28.6.1851 Sakkola Saaroinen †
12.2.1932 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 12.1 ∞
8.1.1882 Katri Hyytiä * 31.12.1863 Sakkola Saaroi-
nen † 29.4.1920 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Susanna * 16.8.1888 Sakkola Saaroinen †
15.4.1889 do.

Taavi Hyytiä

Taulu 48

Taavi Hyytiä * 31.1.1855 Sakkola Saaroinen †
23.3.1893 do. Taulu 12.2 ∞ 3.3.1892 Aune Pelto-
nen * 17.8.1871 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 5.11.1921
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.

Juho Hyytiä

Juho 1837

Katri 1863 Susanna 1888

Maria 1867

Anni 1889

Susanna 1891

Aune 1892

Vilppu 1895

Susanna 1896

Salomon 1898

Lyyli 1903

Selma 1906

Juho 1910

Anna 1871

Susanna 1894

Matti 1896

Juho 1898

Tahvo 1874

Ida Maria 1898

Juho 1900

Salomon 1903

Elina 1906

Aaro 1908

Anna Maria 1911

Eino 1915

Liisa 1879 Eeveli 1919

Salomon 1881

1RK 1864/168-80/224-90/360-1920/540-31/523-LK 1856/268-
75/168&169-90/360-isojako

2RK 1864/168-80/224-90/360-LK 1856/268-90/360-isojako

Taulu 49

Juho Hyytiä * 3.1.1837 Sakkola Saaroinen †
4.9.1909 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 13. Landbon-
de.3 ∞ 11.1.1863 Susanna Hämäläinen * 7.1.1841
Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.10.1906 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Katri * 31.12.1863 Sakkola Saaroinen † 29.4.1920
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Maria * 30.6.1867 Sakkola Saaroinen † 8.4.1933
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Anna * 28.5.1871 Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.9.1944
Juva.
Tahvo * 1.8.1874 Sakkola Saaroinen † 6.5.1917
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Liisa * 1.8.1879 Sakkola Saaroinen † 6.4.1925
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Salomon * 10.11.1881 Sakkola Saaroinen †
6.8.1906 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Aune Hyytiä

Aune 1842

Staffan 1863

Maria 1865

Helena 1888

Loviisa 1890

Oskar 1901

Väinö 1910

Hanna 1868

Taulu 50

Aune Hyytiä * 7.11.1842 Sakkola Saaroinen †
6.3.1869 do. nervfeber. Taulu 13.4 ∞ 11.1.1863 Sa-
lomon Hämäläinen * 29.1.1836 do † 14.11.1913
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Staffan * 3.5.1863 Sakkola Saaroinen † 8.6.1864
do.
Maria * 12.5.1865 do † 20.12.1941 Juva.
Hanna * 7.6.1868 Sakkola Saaroinen.

3RK 1855/141-64/168-80/225-90/361-synt-vih-kuol (72 v 7
kk)-isojako

4RK 1855/143-64/170-LK 1856/269-synt-vih-kuol (27 v)



16 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Susanna Hyytiä

Susanna 1844

Maria 1872

N.

N.

Martti 1903

Mikko 1874 Maria 1905

Matti 1877

Anna 1880

Anna Maria 1903

Emil 1909

Elina 1913

Armas 1915

Juho 1880

Taulu 51

Susanna Hyytiä * 31.12.1844 Sakkola Saaroinen †
24.8.1910 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki. Taulu 13. Tölliläisen
vmo.1 ∞ 26.12.1871 Martti Kitunen * 4.4.1845
Sakkola Saaroinen † 14.8.1920 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.

Maria * 28.9.1872 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Mikko * 29.6.1874 do † 22.4.1931 Metsäpirtti Viis-
joki.
Matti * 12.9.1877 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1900-luku.
Anna * 29.3.1880 do † 28.2.1944 Rautalammi.
Juho * 29.3.1880 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.9.1880 do.

Anna Hyytiä

Anna 1847

Kaapre 1872

Anna Maria 1899

Väinö 1906

Emma 1909

Lempi 1912

Viljam 1915

Toivo 1917
Agneta 1873

Matt 1876

Taulu 52

Anna Hyytiä * 30.4.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen †
10.11.1931 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 13. Bondes
dr.2 ∞ 27.11.1870 Martti Torikka * 7.8.1846 Sak-
kola Joentaka † 29.8.1877 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Kaapre * 21.5.1872 do.
Agneta * 8.3.1873 do † 26.5.1875 do.
Matt * 13.4.1876 do † 16.4.1878 do.

1RK 1864/168-75/184-80/68(II)-1900/630-10/632-LK
1856/269-90/502-synt-vih-kuol

2RK 1875/166-80/221-90/359-1910/451-20/535-31/521-
LK56/269&267-75/166-vih

Helena Hyytiä

Helena 1854

Matti 1877

Helena 1903

Juho 1906

Elsa 1909

Armas 1911

Anna 1914

Sievi 1918
Valpuri 1879

Anni 1882

Anna Maria 1886

Juho 1889
Aaro 1917

Kirsti Maria 1922

Anni 1891

Taulu 53

Helena Hyytiä * 4.3.1854 Sakkola Saaroinen †
11.3.1926 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama. Taulu 13. Bondes
dr- läkseimenleski.3 ∞ 26.12.1876 Tahvo Peltonen
* 6.10.1836 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 17.3.1900 do.

Matti * 17.12.1877 Sakkola Jaama † 16.12.1967
Kauhajoki.
Valpuri * 30.9.1879 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Anni * 18.4.1882 do.
Anna Maria * 4.4.1886 do.
Juho * 15.2.1889 do † 25.11.1921 Metsäpirtti Van-
hajaama.
Anni * 17.10.1891 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Matti Hyytiä

Matti 1860

Maria 1892

Aune 1894
Kirsti 1920

Venla Annikki 1928

Heikki 1896

Heikki 1898

Anna Maria 1931

Armas 1935

Eila Kyllikki 1937

Pekka Tapani 1949
Simo 1901

Tahvo 1902

Augusti 1908 Valde Kalevi 1939

Anna Katariina 1910

Lahja 1931

Aino Annikki 1935

Sylvi Maria 1937

Ensio Oskari 1940

Taulu 54

Matti Hyytiä * 26.8.1860 Sakkola Saaroinen †
4.8.1932 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 13. Talonpoi-

3RK 1880/282-90/460&475-1900/592-10/596-20/754-LK
1855/269&335-90/475-vihityt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 17

ka.1 ∞ 20.7.1890 Anni Ahtiainen * 14.12.1868 Sak-
kola Viisjoki † 1963 Lokalahti.

Maria * 26.1.1892 Sakkola Saaroinen † 20.1.1915
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Aune * 20.1.1894 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.9.1987
Kangasniemi.
Heikki * 24.9.1896 Sakkola Saaroinen †
23.12.1896 do.
Heikki * 8.5.1898 do † 1900-luku.
Simo * 4.7.1901 do † 15.8.1901 do.
Tahvo * 25.9.1902 do † 26.6.1990 Järvenpää.
Augusti * 30.1.1908 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen †
26.9.1986 Raisio.
Anna Katariina * 30.10.1910 Metsäpirtti Saaroi-
nen † 15.12.2002 Kauhajoki.

Antti Hyytiä

Antti 1862

Maria 1898

Helena 1899

Hilda 1901 Saimi 1929

Oskar 1906

Arvi 1910

Taulu 55

Antti Hyytiä * 20.11.1862 Sakkola Saaroinen †
29.6.1933 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 13. Talonpoi-
ka.2 ∞ 7.11.1897 Anna Paukku * 5.5.1872 Sakkola
xx † 17.11.1921 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Maria * 16.11.1898 Sakkola Saaroinen †
28.11.1898 do.
Helena * 11.11.1899 do † 16.11.1899 do.
Hilda * 4.6.1901 do † 24.5.1950 Kauhajoki.
Oskar * 24.6.1906 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen †
15.7.1906 do.
Arvi * 19.6.1910 do † 28.6.1910 do.

Anna Hyytiä

Anna (Adami) 1831 Aapraham 1858

Taulu 56

Anna Hyytiä * 9.10.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen. Tau-
lu 14.3 ∞ 25.9.1853 Michel Pappinen * 26.9.1828

1RK 1875/179-80/225-90/361-1910/455-20/542-31/526-LK
1856/269-1875/179-isojako

2RK 1880/225-90/361-1910/455-20/543-LK 1856/269-75/1x-
90/361-isojako

3RK 1844/119-54/168&184

Sakkola Lapinlaks?
Aapraham * 9.8.1858 Sakkola Lapinlax.

Aune Hyytiä

Aune 1835

Heikki (Tahvonp) 1866

Juho 1870

Liisa 1874

Ida 1902

Selma Emilia 1904

Aaprami 1907

Emma 1909

Taulu 57

Aune Hyytiä * 6.3.1835 Sakkola Saaroinen †
28.12.1876 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 14.4 ∞ 8.5.1859
Tahvo Torikka * 6.8.1830 do † 8.1.1894 do.

Heikki * 19.1.1866 do.
Juho * 1.12.1870 do.
Liisa * 30.5.1874 do.

Sara Hyytiä

Sara 1836

Paul 1874

Aatami 1877

Taulu 58

Sara Hyytiä * 19.8.1836 Sakkola Saaroinen †
3.4.1901 do. lavantauti. Taulu 14.5 ∞ 22.11.1863
Antti Hinkkanen * 15.7.1834 Pyhäjärvi Riiska? †
4.11.1868 Sakkola Saarois. ∞ 22.11.1868 Aapro
’Abraham’ Eeva * 8.12.1844 Sakkola Saaroinen †
16.8.1892 Laatokka (hukkui).

Paul Eeva * 12.3.1874 Sakkola Saaroinen †
22.10.1875 do.
Aatami Eeva * 18.6.1877 do † 14.11.1877 do.

4RK 1844/119-55/136&23-64/19-75/21-LK 1875/21-vihityt
5RK 1844/119-55/136&153-64/162&176-75/178-80(II)/15-

90/381-Eevakirja(193)



18 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Heikki Hyytiä

Heikki 1843

Aune 1872

Martti 1892

Anna Maria 1895

Eemil 1900

Hilma 1902

Amalia 1905

Einar 1908

Aatami 1874

August 1904

Heikki 1908

Toivo 1911

Maria 1911

Arvi 1913

Aliana 1917

Aina 1917

Selma Maria 1919

Eino 1922

Anna Helena 1925

Viljo 1927

Anna 1877

Albert 1900

Aatami 1902

Arttur 1903

Hilja Maria 1906

Albert 1908

Selma 1911

Toivo 1914

Saima Helena 1916

Helena 1881 Matti 1909

Saara 1884

Loviisa 1888

Heikki 1890

Sylvi 1914

Helmi 1915

Tyyne Sanna 1918

Emma 1921

Aino 1929

Taulu 59

Heikki Hyytiä * 1.3.1843 Sakkola Saaroinen †
5.12.1905 Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua. vatsakatari. Tau-
lu 14. Inh. ’läks.’ tupalainen.1 ∞ 16.4.1871 Ma-
ria Vuotilainen * 18.5.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen? †
17.11.1929 Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua.

Aune * 30.1.1872 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Aatami * 8.9.1874 do.
Anna * 6.5.1877 do † 17.9.1960 Uusikaupunki mlk.
Helena * 4.7.1881 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Saara * 14.6.1884 do.
Loviisa * 28.9.1888 do † 14.4.1889 do.
Heikki * 12.3.1890 do † 3.7.1929 Laatokka (huk-
kunut).

1RK 1855/136-64/173-75/179-80(II)/42-90/379&8-LK
1855/286-vih-kuol



Hakemisto

Ahtiainen
Aatami 1823-1900, 9
Anna 1859-, 9
Anni 1868-1963, 17
Aune 1828-1900, 9
Heikki 1864-, 9
Johan 1876-1894, 10
Judith 1831-1904, 7
Liisa 1852-1920, 9, 12
Liisa 1873-1952, 10
Lisa 1848-1849, 9
Matti 1850-185, 9
Matti 1859-1914, 10
Mikko 1853-1931, 10
Paavo 1826-1880, 10
Paavo 1870-1918, 10
Salomon 1863-1923, 10
Simon 1863-1863, 10
Tuomas 1862-1863, 10
Tuomas 1867-1868, 10
Valpuri 1713-1803, 1

Eeva
Aapro ’Abraham’ 1844-

1892, 17
Aatami 1877-1877, 17
Anna 1802-1875, 2
Gabriel 1850-, 3
Mikko 1827-1889, 3
Paul 1874-1875, 17

Hämäläinen
Aapro 1864-, 4
Anna 1788-1789, 1
Anna 1794-1861, 1
Anna 1846-, 7
Anna 1867-, 4
Antti 1826-1874, 1, 6
Aune 1832-1909, 2, 6
Aune 1836-1900, 11
Aune 1859-1919, 7
Aune 1870-, 4
Aune 1872-, 6
David 1784-, 1
Eeva 1822-, 1, 4
Eeva 1820-1869, 1, 4
Hanna 1868-, 15
Heikki 1818-1874, 7
Heikki 1859-, 4
Helena 1853-, 4
Helena 1861-, 4
Henric 1786-, 1
Joonas 1790-, 1
Juho 1857-, 4
Katriina 1845-1907, 14

Liisa 1815-, 1, 4
Liisa 1852-, 4
Liisa 1872-, 4
Maria 1852-1853, 7
Maria 1857-, 7
Maria 1864-, 6
Maria 1865-1941, 15
Martti 1854-192, 7
Påhl 1842-1843, 7
Paavo 1844-1920, 7
Paavo 1864-1895, 6
Pekka 1798-1864, 1
Pekka 1826-, 1, 4
Peter 172x-1805, 1
Salomon 1836-1913, 15
Simo 1828-1898, 1, 6
Simo 1855-, 4
Staffan 1863-1864, 15
Susanna 1841-1906, 15
Susanna 1849-1926, 7
Tahvo 1867-, 6
Varpu 1869-, 6

Haapsaari
Anni 1864-1936, 13
Regina 1837-1871, 11
Tuomas 1824-1897, 7
Varpu 1791-, 1

Hatakka
Martti 1791-1855, 4

Hiltunen
Anna 1857-1858, 5
Jaakko 1860-1908, 5
Liisa 1863-1865, 5
Maria 1854-1856, 5
Martti 1821-1864, 5

Hinkkanen
Antti 1834-1868, 17

Hynni
Anna 1730-1756, 1

Hyytiä
Aapro 1838-1900, 2, 12
Aapro 1871-1942, 14
Aapro 1872-1934, 12
Aatami 1806-1843, 3
Aatami 1874-19xx, 18
Aatami 1879-1879, 12
Abram 1870-, 3
Agneta 1824-1877, 2, 10
Agneta 1857-, 7
Albert 1900-1939, 13
Anna 1831-, 3, 17
Anna 1835-1910, 3, 13
Anna 1839-1, 3
Anna 1847-1931, 3, 16
Anna 1850-1913, 9, 12

Anna 1864-1942, 11
Anna 1871-1944, 15
Anna 1874-1936, 14
Anna 1877-1960, 18
Anna Katariina 1910-2002,

17
Anna Maria 1892-1893, 13
Anna Maria 1895-1967, 13
Anni 1855-1903, 7
Anni 1887-1971, 12
Antti 1822-1823, 2
Antti 1800-1868, 2
Antti 1862-1933, 3, 17
Antti 1865-1923, 14
Antti 1888-1948, 14
Arvi 1910-1910, 17
Augusti 1908-1986, 17
Aune 1819-1882, 2, 9
Aune 1835-1876, 3, 17
Aune 1842-1869, 3, 15
Aune 1869-1949, 11
Aune 1872-, 18
Aune 1888-, 13
Aune 1891-1966, 12
Aune 1894-1987, 17
Eeva 1840-, 3
Eeva 1884-1962, 12
Elisabeth 1833-185x, 3
Hanna 1807-1879, 2, 3
Hanna 1822-1822, 2
Hanna 1830-1849, 2
Hanna 1832-1833, 2
Hanna 1847-1847, 8
Heikki 1843-1905, 3, 18
Heikki 1890-1929, 18
Heikki 1896-1896, 17
Heikki 1898-19, 17
Helena 1819-1884, 2, 7
Helena 1826-1881, 2, 9
Helena 1845-1847, 3
Helena 1853-1879, 9, 14
Helena 1854-1926, 3, 16
Helena 1881-, 18
Helena 1881-1884, 12
Helena 1890-, 13
Helena 1899-1899, 17
Hilda 1901-1950, 17
Jaakko 1833-1881, 2, 12
Jooseppi 1792-1817, 2
Jooseppi 1823-1894, 2
Judith 1817-1867, 2, 8
Judith 1834-1868, 2, 7, 8
Judith 1841-1842, 3
Juho 1797-1845, 2
Juho 1837-1909, 3, 15

19



20 HAKEMISTO

Juho 1840-1915, 2, 13
Juho 1855-1890, 9
Juho 1861-1939, 11
Kaapre 1802-1865, 2, 3
Katariina 1789-1857, 2
Katariina 1838-184x, 3
Katri 1840-1889, 8
Katri 1863-1920, 15
Katri 1893-, 14
Kristiina 1843-1875, 2, 13
Liisa 1795-1860, 2
Liisa 1827-1847, 2, 7
Liisa 1848-1900, 9
Liisa 1869-1941, 14
Liisa 1879-1925, 15
Lisa 1850-1858, 3
Loviisa 1888-1889, 18
Loviisa 1897-, 13
Manu 1881-1931, 12
Manu 1884-1940, 14
Maria 1824-, 2
Maria 1825-1828, 2
Maria 1831-1901, 2, 11
Maria 1839-, 3
Maria 1843-1843, 3
Maria 1863-1894, 9
Maria 1866-1874, 11
Maria 1867-1933, 15
Maria 1892-1915, 17
Maria 1898-1898, 17
Martti 1786-1834, 2
Martti 1834-1836, 3
Martti 1842-1879, 8
Matti 1790-1834, 2
Matti 1832-1833, 3
Matti 1836-1857, 8
Matti 1836-1919, 2, 12
Matti 1851-1932, 3, 15
Matti 1858-1863, 9
Matti 1860-1932, 3, 16
Matti 1875-1876, 12
Matti 1879-1933, 14
Mikko 1806-1886, 8
Oskar 1906-1906, 17
Paavo 1881-1918, 14
Pekko 1838-1896, 8
Saara 1884-, 18
Salomon 1823-1881, 2, 9
Salomon 1845-1847, 8
Salomon 1848-1930, 3, 14
Salomon 1849-1852, 8
Salomon 1867-1923, 14
Salomon 1872-1926, 12
Salomon 1878-1918, 12
Salomon 1881-1906, 15
Sara 1836-1901, 3, 17
Simo 1858-1927, 11
Simo 1887-1958, 14

Simo 1901-1901, 17
Simon 1834-, 3
Simon 1842-1846, 3
Staffan 1875-1877, 11
Susanna 1844-1910, 3, 16
Susanna 1876-1877, 14
Susanna 1888-1889, 15
Taavetti 1826-1902, 2, 11
Taavetti 1852-1854, 3
Taavi 1760-1818, 2
Taavi 1855-1893, 3, 15
Tahvo 1837-1924, 3, 14
Tahvo 1874-1917, 15
Tahvo 1880-1953, 11
Tahvo 1902-1990, 17
Tuomas Taavetti 1875-19,

12
Ulla 1903-, 13
Valborg 1840-1845, 3
Valpuri 1856-1858, 3
Valpuri 1858-1866, 3
Varpu 1829-1907, 2, 11
Varpu 1834-1908, 2, 10
Yrjö 1829-1858, 2, 7

Karja
Math 1818-, 4

Kiiski
Antti 1867-19, 13
Elisabeth 1870-1871, 13
Henrik 1872-, 13
Katarina 1870-1872, 13
Moses 1879-1945, 13
Paavo 1839-1912, 13
Paul 1869-1869, 13
Taavi 1836-1895, 13
Tahvo 1875-19, 13

Kitunen
Anna 1880-1944, 16
Juho 1880-1880, 16
Maria 1872-, 16
Martti 1845-1920, 16
Matti 1877-19, 16
Mikko 1874-1931, 16

Kurri
Anna 1848-1885, 10
Juho 1858-1923, 10
Paavo 1814-1879, 10
Pekka 1849-1904, 10
Vilppo 1853-1926, 10

Lamppu
Antti 1863-, 11
Matti 1860-19, 11
Yrjö 1822-1901, 11

Liijus
Aune 1852-, 4
Heikki 1859-, 4

Joosef 1844-, 4
Liisa 1856-, 4
Matti 1846-, 4
Paavo 1861-, 4
Pekka 1817-1899, 4

Loponen
Aune 1833-1856, 5

Nuora
Maria 1813-1839, 3

Nypelö
Liisa 1814-1883, 2

Orava
Aune 1856-1927, 14

Pappinen
Aapraham 1858-, 17
Michel 1828-, 17

Paukku
Anna 1872-1921, 17
Maria 1790-, 1

Peltonen
Anna 1839-1887, 5
Anna Maria 1844-1912, 12
Anna Maria 1886-, 16
Anni 1882-, 16
Anni 1891-, 16
Aune 1871-1921, 15
Juho 1889-1921, 16
Liisa 1835-1897, 5
Matti 1877-1967, 16
Tahvo 1836-1900, 16
Valpuri 1879-, 16

Pohjalainen
Aatami 1828-1892, 6
Helena 1871-1924, 6
Kaapre 1854-1922, 6
Simo 1862-1942, 6

Puikkonen
Maria 1829-, 6

Pyöttiö
Maria 1821-1883, 3

Repo
Aapro 1876-1947, 6
Aatami 1873-1930, 5
Anna 1792-1866, 2
Anna 1840-1840, 9
Anna 1847-1847, 9
Anni 1867-1906, 5
Antti 1858-1918, 9
Aune 1859-1924, 5
Aune 1864-1866, 5
Eeva 1826-1868, 1, 5
Hanna 1844-1874, 9
Hanna 1876-1956, 5
Heikki 1875-1875, 6



HAKEMISTO 21

Helena 1850-19, 9
Henrik 1861-1863, 5
Jaakko 1760-1833, 1
Jaakko 1813-1885, 9
Jaakko 1825-1897, 1, 5
Jaakko 1867-1937, 5
Juho 1856-1856, 5
Juho 1861-1921, 5
Kaapre 1829-1912, 1, 5
Kaapre 1871-1911, 5
Katarina 1853-1853, 9
Liisa 1838-1869, 9
Loviisa 1864-1895, 5
Maria 1855-1859, 9
Maria 1869-1869, 5
Maria 1872-1941, 5
Salomon 1841-1890, 9
Tuomas 1832-1832, 1
Valpuri 1848-1849, 9

Suikkanen
Abraham 1868-1868, 8

Anna 1831-1917, 6
Anni 1861-1901, 8
Helena 1857-, 8
Juho 1788-1829, 2
Juho 1855-1922, 7, 8
Kaapre 1827-1868, 2, 7, 8

Torikka
Agneta 1873-1875, 16
Heikki 1866-, 17
Juho 1870-, 17
Kaapre 1872-, 16
Liisa 1874-, 17
Martti 1846-1877, 16
Matt 1876-1878, 16
Tahvo 1830-1894, 17

Tuokko
Aapro 1860-, 11
David 1857-, 11
Jaakko 1864-1945, 11
Johan 1849-18, 11
Johan 1855-1873, 11

Martti 1825-1904, 11
Paavo ’Påhl’ 1852-, 11

Ulkolainen
Anna 1749-1750, 1
Anna 1767-1835, 1, 2
Eeva 1766-1832, 1
Martti 1713-1766, 1

Vaskelainen
Aune 1789-, 1
Simo 1799-1862, 2

Viili
Aapro 1847-1929, 4
Antti 1851-, 4
Antti 1854-, 4
Jaakko 1843-, 4
Pekka 1811-1869, 4

Virkki
Maria 1832-, 4

Vuotilainen
Maria 1847-1929, 18


